COFFEE BOARD: BENGALURU
Daily Coffee Market Report Friday, October 13, 2017     
	    Futures Prices 12.10.2017

	ICE (New York)- Arabica- US cents / lb
	LIFFE(London) – Robusta -US $ / tonne and cents / lb in brackets (10 MT contract)

	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price
	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price

	    Dec – 2017
	126.35
	126.80
	Nov – 2017 
	1997 (90.58)
	1975 (89.58)

	Mar – 2018
	130.10
	130.55
	Jan – 2018 
	1968 (89.27)
	1947 (88.31)

	May – 2018 
	132.50
	132.90
	Mar – 2018 
	1951 (88.50)
	1931 (87.59)


ICO Group Indicator price on 11.10.2017 and previous price in brackets

	Other Mild Arabica 
	Robusta 
	
	Exchange Rate Rs/ US $

	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	
	

	140.72 (144.51)
	201.96 (207.94)
	97.53 (98.73)
	139.98 (142.07)
	
	65.10


Futures Price Trend
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Market Analysis
ICE Arabica coffee futures were lower as advantageous rains in top-grower Brazil yielded better-than-expected crops after a dry period. ICE December arabica coffee futures settled down 0.45 cent, or 0.4 percent, at $1.2635 per lb. November robusta coffee futures settled up $22, or 1.1 percent, at $1,997 per tonne.
	
 Differentials:
	Ar. Plant. A
	Ar.Chy.AB
	Rob.Pmt.AB
	Rob.Chy.AB

	
	

NY +18 
	NY –20 to –25 
	LIFFE +500 to +550 
	LIFFE +80 to +100



2
ICTA Auction Prices Rs/Kg as on 05.10.2017 

	Grade 
	MNEB
	AA
	PB
	A
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Arabica Plantation
	---
	233.00
	191.00
	204.00
	---
	---
	157.00
	123.50

	Arabica Cherry
	---
	---
	---
	---
	151.00
	---
	124.00
	107.50

	
	RKR
	A
	PB
	AA
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Robusta Parchment
	156.00
	---
	---
	---
	155.00
	---
	133.00
	115.00

	Robusta Cherry
	---
	136.00
	---
	139.50
	132.40
	---
	---
	111.50


Raw Coffee Price (Karnataka) as on 12.10.2017 in Rs/50 kg

	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy

	7150
	-
	7300
	3750
	-
	4000
	5950
	-
	6200
	3150
	-
	3275


	Export update:  From 1st  January 2017 to 12th October 2017 (in metric tonnes)

	
	INDIAN COFFEE 
	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy
	Roasted seeds
	R & G
	Instant
	Total

	1
	Provisional exports (Indian coffee)
	29223
	10279
	26754
	157960
	37
	197
	39373
	263823

	2
	Provisional exports corresponding period last year
	35134
	9384
	24501
	142925
	45
	189
	18877
	231055

	3
	Provisional re-exports
	0
	14
	40
	0
	0
	0
	46162
	46215

	4
	Provisional re-exports corresponding period last year
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	91
	57872
	57964

	5
	Total provisional exports (1+3)
	29223
	10293
	26794
	157960
	37
	197
	85534
	310038

	6
	Total provisional exports corresponding period last year (2+4)
	35134
	9384
	24501
	142925
	46
	279
	76749
	289018


Disclaimer: The Board neither guarantees the accuracy of the information nor accept any liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report
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